1 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2006 (3470-3598)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3470 3470 - Music: Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart - Stamp from V10-3470 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 21/01/2006
3471 Presale: 21/01/2006 Issue: Design : Jan De Maesschalk
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 5
#VERW! 3471/3475 - Music: The polyphonists of the Renaissance - Stamps from booklet B59 ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost #VERW!
#VERW!
Presale: 21/01/2006 Issue:
Design : MVTM
#VERW! Print procedure: heliography decoratie : portret of Josquin des Prez (ca. 1440-1521)
#VERW!
Format:
Print runs :
#VERW! Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : Booklet: of 10 (2x5) stamps
#VERW! 3476/3477 - Literature - Stamps from V10-3476 & V10-3477 ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost 21/01/2006
#VERW! Presale: 21/01/2006 Issue: Design : Geert Nys
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 1-2-3
Paper:
Sheet layout : 10 (5x2 )
3478 3478/3479 - Ordinary stamps of the bird type - Stamp 3479 from V10-3479 ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 15) ▬ © bpost 0/01/1900
Presale: 21/01/2006 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3478: 2; 3479: 10
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10
3480 3480 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - Stamp from V10-3480 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg. 16 ) ▬ © bpost 21/01/2006
Presale: 21/01/2006 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 8
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 10
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 35 x 35mm;
▬ V10-3476 & V10-3477: ±90 x 222mm
▬  stamp: 32,50 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3480: ±85 x 166mm
▬ 3476: PF-P5;
▬ 3477: FL-F8
▬ stamps: 24 x 27.66 mm;
▬ stamps 3478: sheet of 50 ex; V10-3478: ????
▬ V10-3479: ±68 x 166 mm
(according to OSC: N °. 3478 - 50
stamps/sheet, according to Philanews: 10
stamps/sheet)

3486 Paper: FL-P8: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3491 3491/3493 - 175 years of democracy - Block BL127 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg. 9 - 10) ▬ © bpost 18/02/2006
3492 Presale: 18/02/2006 Issue: Design : Eddie van Hoef
3493 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 3
3494 3494/3495 - Freedom of the press, foundation of democracy - Stamps from  F3494/95 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg. 11 - 12) ▬ © bpost 18/02/2006
3495 Presale: 18/02/2006 Issue: Design : Gerard Alsteens (GAL)
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 5
3496 3496 - Crossbowmen - Stamp from V10-3496 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬ © bpost 18/02/2006
Presale: 18/02/2006 Issue: Design : Jacques Doppée
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3497 3497 - Ten adhesive stamps "Crossbowmen" (no value indication w=€0.52) - Booklet B61 ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2006 (pg.  18) ▬ © bpost 18/02/2006
Presale: 18/02/2006 Issue: Design : Jacques Doppée
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : according to the need of the service
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3498 3498 - Stamp Festival: Funny writing - Stamp from V10-3498 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 20/03/2006
Presale: Presale: Issue: Design : Myriam Lanckmans & Jacky Legge
Print procedure: Print procedure: Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :

▬  stamp 3494: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬  stamp 3495: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ F3494/95: ±194 x 96mm
3 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2006 (3470-3598)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3499 3499 - Stickers " Stamp Festival" Pleasure of writing -  (no value indication w=€0.52) - Booklet B62 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2006 (pg. 15) ▬ © bpost 18/03/2006
Presale: 18/03/2006 Issue: Design : Myriam Lanckmans/Jacky Legge
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : according to the need of the service
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3500 3500 - Justus Lipsius - Stamp from V10-3500 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2006 (pg. 5 - 6) ▬ © bpost 18/03/2006
Presale: 18/03/2006 Issue: Design : Guillaume Broux
Print procedure: intaglio Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 12
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3501 3501 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - Stamp from V10-3501 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2006 (pg.  16) ▬ © bpost 18/03/2006
Presale: 18/03/2006 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 8
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3502 3502 - Ordinary bird type stamps. Black-tailed Godwit - Stamp from V10-3502 ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2006 (pg.  17) ▬ © bpost 18/03/2006
Presale: 18/03/2006 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :

Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 5
3525 3525 - Red Cross: never too young to learn - Stamp from V5-3525 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 13/05/2006
Presale: 13/05/2006 Issue: Design : Jan van der Veken
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: PF-P5 Sheet layout : 5
3526 3526 - Booklet with ten stickers "Red Cross"  (no value indication w=€0.52) - Booklet B63 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg.17) ▬ © bpost 13/05/2006
Presale: 13/05/2006 Issue: Design : Jan van der Veken
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : according to the need of the service
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3527 3527 - Logo BELGICA 2006 - Stamps from V10-3527 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 13/05/2006
Presale: 13/05/2006 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :

▬ stamp: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3527: ±74 x 166mm
24/04/2006
5 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2006 (3470-3598)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3528 3528 - Booklet with ten stickers "Logo BELGICA 2006" (no value indication w=€0.52) - Booklet B64 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg. 18) ▬ © bpost 13/05/2006
Presale: 13/05/2006 Issue: Design : MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs : according to the need of the service
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3529 3529/3532 - Lighthouses of the Belgian coast - Stamps from V10-3529►V10-3532 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost 13/05/2006
3530 Presale: 13/05/2006 Issue: Design : Guillaume Broux
3531 Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
3532
Format:

▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B64: 166 x 60mm
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3529►V10-3532: ±166 x 100mm
15/05/2006
15/05/2006
15/05/2006
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ BL132 block: 166 x 100mm
6/06/2006
6/06/2006
▬ stamp: 3539: 27,66 x 40,2mm;
▬ stamp: 3540: 48,75 x 38,15mm;
▬ V10-3539: ±166 x 100mm;
▬ blok BL131: 125 x 90mm
3539/3540 - Sport: 100 years BOIC & World Cup 2006 in Germany - Stamp 3539 from V10-3539 -
Stamp 3540 from block BL131
15/05/2006
▬ stamps: 3533/3534: 50.40 x 26mm;
▬ stamp 3535: 47 x 26mm;
▬ stamps: 3536/3537: 32.8 x 24.50mm;
▬ block BL130: 164 x 124mm
6 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2006 (3470-3598)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3546 3546 - Common "Birds" type stamps: black-necked grebe - stamp from V10-3546 ▬ Philanews Nr. 3 / 2006 (pg.  20) ▬ © bpost 3/06/2006
Presale: 3/06/2006 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 10
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 50
3547 3547 - Marcinelle (1956 -2006) - Stamp from V10-3547 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg.  2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 5/08/2006
Presale: 5/08/2006 Issue: Design : Calisto Peretti composition: MVTM
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3548 3548 - Booklet with ten stickers "Cornflower" (no value indication w=€0.52) - Booklet B65 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg.  13) ▬ © bpost 5/08/2006
Presale: 5/08/2006 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3549 3549 - Booklet of ten "Tulip Rembrandt" stickers (no value indication w=€0.70) - Booklet B66 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 14) ▬ © bpost 23/09/2006
Presale: 23/09/2006 Issue: Design : André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : Booklet of 10 stamps:
3550 3550/3551 - The Hansa - Stamps from V10-3550 & V10-3551 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 23/09/2006
3551 Presale: 23/09/2006 Issue: Design : Jean Libert
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
Format:
Print runs :
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 10
3552 3552 - Institute of Tropical Medicine in Antwerp. - Stamps from V10-3552 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost 23/09/2006
Presale: 23/09/2006 Issue: Design : B2
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
Format:
Print runs :

▬ stamp: 28  x 38,40mm;
▬ V10-3550 & V10-3551: ±166 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B66: 60 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B66: 60 x 166mm
25/09/2006
6/06/2006
7/08/2006
7/08/2006
7 / 9
List of caracteristiques: Y2006 (3470-3598)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3553 3553 - Belgian Academy of Philately - Stamps from V10-3553 ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 9 - 10) ▬ © bpost 21/10/2006
Presale: 21/10/2006 Issue: Design : Jean Libert
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
Format:
Print runs : 600.000ex

3567 Presale: 18/11/2006 Issue: Design : Chriss Vandendriessche
3568 Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos :
3569
Format:
Print runs :
3570 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8 Sheet layout : 5
3571 3571 / 3575 - Booklet with ten stickers "The Dance" (no value indication w=€.52) - Booklet B68 ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2006 (pg. 21) ▬ © bpost 18/11/2006
3572 Presale: 18/11/2006 Issue: Design : Chriss Vandendriessche
3573 Print procedure: heliography composition: MVTM
3574
Format:
Print runs : 1.000.000ex
3575 Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper Sheet layout : 2 x 5
3576 3576 - Youth philately: Briochon - Stamp from V10-3576 ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬ © bpost 19/11/2006
Presale: 19/11/2006 Issue: Design : Karl meersman
Print procedure: heliography Gravure/photos : Group De Schutter
Format:
Print runs :